

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2921 OF 2002

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.N. RAJASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

C.A.NO.2922/2002 (With office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B V Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the parties are exploring the possibility of  
settlement.

As prayed for, list it after four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master