

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2921 OF 2002

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.N. RAJASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2922 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr B V Deepak,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the University submits that the
issue relating to settlement is now before the Chancellor. Therefore
he seeks further time.

Adjourned by six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER