

ITEM NO.102(M)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2921 OF 2002

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.N. RAJASEKHARAN PILLAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2922 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.for
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr B V Deepak,Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.(NP)

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the third week of January, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master